TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
POWER TYPE RESISTORS
26
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

TLR 3AW ± 150 2.0W 1m, 2m, 3m, 4m,  5m, 6m, 7m, 8m, 10m -65°C... +155°C
* * For resistors operated at an ambient temperature over +70°C or above, the power rating shall be derated in accordance with the above derating curve.
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
POWER RATING
2B: 0.5W
2H, 3A: 1W
3AW: 2W
TAPING*PRODUCT CODE
F
TERMINAL
MATERIAL
D: SnAgCu
L: Sn/Pb (only 3A)
3A DTLR
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
F: 4 digits
J: 3 digits
2LOO
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: ± 1%
J: ± 5%
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TE
2m, 3m, 4m, 5m, 6m,
TLR 2B 8m,10m, 11m,12m,13m, 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 0.5 ± 0.2
15m, 16m, 18m, 20m 0.6 ± 0.2
2m, 3m, 4m, 5m, 6m
5.0 ± 0.2 2.5 ± 0.2 1.5 ± 0.2
TLR 2H 7m, 8m, 9m, 10m 0.5 ± 0.2
1m 2.20 ± 0.25
2m 1.20 ± 0.25
TLR 3A 3m
6.35 ± 0.25 3.18 ± 0.25
1.85 ± 0.25
0.62 ± 0.25
4m 1.20 ± 0.25
1m, 2m, 3m, 4m, 2.2 ± 0.25
0.6 ± 0.25TLR 3AW 5m, 6m, 7m, 8m 1.2 ± 0.25
10m 0.77 ± 0.25
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE RESISTANCE (Ω) L W d
RATING
SIZE TYPE T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER
RATING* RESISTANCE RANGE (Ω) RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
TEMPERATURE RISE
Regarding the temperature rise, the value of the temperature varies per conditions and board for use since the temperature is measured under our measuring conditions.
NEW
PO
W
ER
 T
YP
E
RE
SI
ST
OR
S
TD: 4mm pitch punch paper
TE: 4mm pitch plastic embossed
BK: Bulk
t
OPERATING TEMP.
RANGE
NEW
NEW
NEW
TLR2B/2H 8mΩ TLR3A/3AW 4mΩ